507485549 09/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7532440

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
VEONEER, US INC.			07/18/2022
RECEIVING PARTY D			
RECEIVING PARTY L	ΟΑΤΑ		
lame:	VEONEE	ER US LLC FALLS DRIVE	
Name: Street Address:	VEONEE LITTLE F		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	VEONEE LITTLE F	FALLS DRIVE RPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	
Name: Street Address:	VEONEE LITTLE F C/O COF	FALLS DRIVE RPORATION SERVICE COMPANY GTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17583210
Application Number:	17558710
Application Number:	17557094
Application Number:	17556125
Application Number:	17555571
Application Number:	17554453
Application Number:	17554299
Application Number:	15942474
Application Number:	15939905
Application Number:	15939875
Application Number:	15939527
Application Number:	14696713
Application Number:	14231987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(586)498-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 586-498-0670

Email: Docketing@MaioranaPC.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CHRISTOPHER P. MAIORANA 24840 HARPER, SUITE 100 ST. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	8249.50006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER P MAIORANA			
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher P. Maiorana/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/12/2022			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pending_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC#page1.tif source=Pending_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **VEONEER, US INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 26360 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 ("*Assignor*"), does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey to, **VEONEER US LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 26360 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 ("*Assignee*"), or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "*Patent Rights*"):

(a) the patent applications listed in the attached table (1 page) (the "Assigned Patent Applications");

(b) all issuances, reissues, divisionals, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, substitutions and extensions of the Assigned Patent Applications, along with all other rights of any kind of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and any other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership of the Assigned Patent Applications;

(c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

(d) any and all unresolved claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction, including the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to record and register this Assignment of Patent Rights upon request by Assignee, and to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

ASSIGNOR:

VEONEER US, INC.

By: Name: Title:

Eric R. Swanson President and Secretary

Date: August 2, 2022

Assigned Patent Applications

Application Number	Attorney Docket Number	Filing Date
17583210	8249.00143 / P711005-US	2022-01-25
17558710	8249.00145 / P710535-US	2021-12-22
17557094	8249.00141 / P710907-US	2021-12-21
17556125	8249.00147 / P710906-US	2021-12-20
17555571	8249.00144 / P710784-US	2021-12-20
17554453	8249.00138b/P710125-US-02	2021-12-17
17554299	8249.00138 / P710125-US	2021-12-17
15942474	8249.00131 / 700138	2018-03-31
15939905	8249.00119 / 505895	2018-03-29
15939875	8249.00118 / 505841	2018-03-29
15939527	8249.00117 / 505814	2018-03-29
14696713	8249.00049	2015-04-27
14231987	8249.00034	2014-04-01